FORM PTO-1565 3331/W (R. v. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione,	04-11-2000	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mendlowitz & Associates Inc., Receiver for The Estate of Humonics International Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes X No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cecil W. Embree Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other		Street Address: 23 Haslett Avenue Toronto Ontario M4L 3Rl City: State: ZIP:
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,563,811 		
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:Joseph P. Gastel Internal Address:	iled:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XD Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 295 Main Street	eet, Suite 722	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
the original document. Joseph P. Gastel Name of Person Signing To Mail docu	btal number of pages including cover	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of P. March 31, 2000 gnature

REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0023

ł

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, HUMONICS INTERNATIONAL INC., 1301 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 1A2, Canada, is the assignee of U.S. Patent No. 5,563,811, entitled MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR A LIQUID NEBULIZER HAVING A PLURALITY OF OSCILLATORS, dated October 8, 1996, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 1993 at Reel 6599, Frame 0547; and

WHEREAS, MENDLOWITZ & ASSOCIATES INC., Suite 602 Sheppard Centre, 2 Sheppard Avenue East, North York, Ontario M2N 5Y7, Canada, is the RECEIVER FOR THE ESTATE of said HUMONICS INTERNATIONAL INC., and has the authority to assign the entire right, title and interest in said patent; and

WHEREAS, CECIL W. EMBREE, 23 Haslett Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4L 3R1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, MENDLOWITZ & ASSOCIATES INC., RECEIVER FOR THE ESTATE of said HUMONICS INTERNATIONAL INC. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said CECIL W. EMBREE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CECIL W. EMBREE, for his sole use and behoof,

1

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0024

and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said HUMONICS INTERNATIONAL INC. had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATED: March 28, 2000

Agree \ Embree . ASN

2

RECORDED: 03/31/2000